Grand Canyon Education, Inc.

Form SC 13G

#### February 04, 2013

Securities and Exchange Commission Washington, DC 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Grand Canyon Education, Inc (Name of Issuer)

COMMON STOCK

(Title of Class of Securities)

38526M106

(CUSIP Number)

December 31, 2012

(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)

Rule 13d-1(b

\*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

CUSIP No. 38526M106 13G

1. NAME OF REPORTING PERSON

S.S. OR I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSON Riverbridge Partners LLC

41-1930193

2. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP

N/A (a)\_\_\_\_\_ (b)\_\_\_\_

3. SEC USE ONLY

4. CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION

Minneapolis, Minnesota

NUMBER OF 5. SOLE VOTING POWER
SHARES 1,836,260
BENEFICIALLY 6. SHARED VOTING POWER
OWNED BY N/A
EACH 7. SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER

REPORTING 2,497,932
PERSON 8. SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

WITH N/A

- 9. AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 2,497,932
- 10. CHECK BOX IF AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES  $\ensuremath{\mathrm{N/A}}$
- 11. PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9 5.59%

12. TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON

Item 1(a) Name of issuer:

Grand Canyon Education, Inc

Item 1(b) Address of issuer's principal executive offices:

3300 W. Camelback Road, Phoenix, AZ 85017

Item 2(a) Name of persons filing:

Riverbridge Partners LLC

Item 2(c) Citizenship:

Minnesota Corporation

Item 2(d) Title of class of securities:

Common Stock

Item 2(e) CUSIP No.:

38526M106

Item 3 If this statement is filed pursuant to rules 13d-1(b), or 13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is an:

Investment Adviser registered under Section 203 of the Investment Advisers Act of 1940.

Item 4 Ownership

(a) Amount beneficially owned:

2,497,932 shares of common stock

(b) Percent of class:

5.59% of total shares of common stock outstanding

- (c) Number of shares as to which the person has:
  - (i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote 1,836,260
  - (ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote  $$\mbox{\sc N/A}$$
  - (iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition 2,497,932
  - (iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition  $$\mbox{N/A}$$

Item 5 Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

N/A

Item 6 Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.  $\ensuremath{\text{N/A}}$ 

Item 7 Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company or Control Person.

N/A

Item 8 Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

N/A

Item 9 Notice of Dissolution of Group.

N/A

Item 10 Certification

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired and are held in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

Signature

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: February 4, 2013

Mark A. Thompson Mark A. Thompson/Chief Investment Officer ont>\_\_\_\_ Officer (give title below)\_\_\_\_ Other (specify below)Executive VP and CFO (Last) (First) (Middle) 5700 LAS POSITAS ROAD 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 06/12/2018 (Street) LIVERMORE, CA 94551 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year) 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) \_X\_ Form filed by One Reporting Person \_\_\_ Form filed by More than One Reporting Person (City) (State) (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned 1.Title of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) 5. Amount of 7. Nature of 6. Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if Transactionr Disposed of (D) Securities Indirect Ownership (Instr. 3) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Beneficially Form: Beneficial Ownership (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Owned Direct (D) Following (Instr. 4) or Indirect Reported (I) (A) Transaction(s) (Instr. 4) or (Instr. 3 and 4) Code V Amount (D) Price Common 2,840 06/12/2018 S D 25,382 D (1) Stock 65.5241 Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly. Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1474

(9-02)

# Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5.	6. Date Exercisable and	7. Title and	8. Price of	9. Nu
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transacti	onNumber	Expiration Date	Amount of	Derivative	Deriv
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/Year)	Underlying	Security	Secui
(Instr. 3)	Price of Derivative Security		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivativ	e	Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)	(Instr. 5)	Bene
					Securities	5			Own
					Acquired	[			Follo
	•				(A) or				Repo
					Disposed				Trans
					of (D)				(Instr
					(Instr. 3,				
					4. and 5)				

Date Expiration Date Expiration Title Code V (A) (D)

Exercisable Date Title Of Shares

### **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

PRATT KEITH E 5700 LAS POSITAS ROAD LIVERMORE, CA 94551

**Executive VP and CFO** 

**Signatures** 

Kay Dashner, POA for Keith Pratt 06/12/2018

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person Date

## **Explanation of Responses:**

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations, See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$65.5101 to \$65.531, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to McGrath RentCorp, any security holder of McGrath RentCorp, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in footnote (1) to this Form 4.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Reporting Owners 4